Administrative Code, if issued by the commi ssion; or J ) j udic i al
review by the Florida Supreme Court, i n the case of an electri~,
gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in
the case of a water or sewer utility . A motion for reconsideration
shall be filed with the Di rector, Division of Rec ords and
Reporting , in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code. J udicia l review or a prelimina ry, procedural
or intermediate ruling or order is available if r e vie w of the final
action will not provide an adequate remedy. Such r e view may be
requested from the appropriate court, as d escribed above, purs ua nt
to Rule 9.100 , Florida Rules or Appellate Procedure.

,.
362

ORDER NO. 24737
DOCKET NO. 900757-SU
PAGE 9

NAPLES S(W(R COMPANY

SCH£0UL£ or VAST[VAT(R RATE BAS£

TEST YEAR ENO£D DECtKBER 31. 1990

T(ST TEAA
P[R

COKPOIC E H T UTILITY

UTI LITY

AOJUSTH( NTS

SCHEOCJL£ 110 . 1-A

OCX:XtT NO 900757-SU

ADJUSTED COtt41SSIGN

TEST YEAR COttUSSION ADJUSTED

P[R UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS T£ST TEAR

------------------------------ ---·-------- ------------ --------·--- ------------ ------------
I Ullll TY PWT IN S£RV1CE J 71l.S38 s 0 s 113.~ s 0 s 113.538

2 LAND 1S,936 0 15.936 (15.936) 0

3 NOH-USED I USErUL COHPONlNTS 0 0 0 (90,616) (90,616)

4 ACCUHULAT(D DEPRECIATION (220.109) 0 (220.109) 0 (220.109)

5 ACQUI SITION AOJUSTH[ Nf - NET 0 0 0 0 0

6 CIAC (4. 900) 0 (4.900) 0 (4.900)

1 AHOaTIZATION or CIAC 0 0 0 77 11

8 0£81 T OEHRAED I IICOHE TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

9 IIORXIHG CAPITAl AlliNAIICE 10.861 0 10.861 (1.6?4) 9.237

--·-------- ---- - ---------- ·"·---·-· -- ------ . ---
RATE BASE s 515,326 S 0 s S1S.J26 S (10:!.099)$ 407.227

.....•.•.... &•••••······ ..... •..... 

I

I

I

I

I

I

ORDER NO . 2~737

DOCKET NO. 900757-SU
PACE 10

NAPLES SMil C~PMY
AOJUSTHOHS TO RAH BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1990

EXPLANATION

(1) LIJID

To re110ve retired land

(Z) IIOH·USD & USEF'Ul COMPONENTS

To reduce plant by non-used & useful percentage.

(3) AHORTIZATIOH Of CIAC

To amortize CIAC.

(3) VORKING CAPITAL All ANCE

S.CHEOOLC NO 1· 8

PAGE 1 Of I

DOC~l NO 9007S7·SU